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Charter of 
oompany 
amended. 

[No. 233, A.] 	[Published March 16, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT to incorporate the city of Augusta. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 92, S.] 	[Published March 17, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 74. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 452, of the private 

and local laws of 1869, entitled "an act to in-
corporate The Namakagon and Totogatic Dam 
Company, as amended by chapter 207, of the 
laws of 1878." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 207, of the 
laws of 1878, entitled "an act to amend chapter 
452, of the private and local laws of Wisconsin for 
1869, entitled an act to incorporate The Namaka-
gon and Totogatic Dam Company, and the several 
acts amendatory thereof," is hereby amended by 
striking out the word "three," where it occurs in 
the thirteenth line of said section, and inserting 
in lieu thereof the word " two "; also by striking 
out the words "and another at such point as may 
be deemed necessary in town forty-one, range 
ten," where they occur in the seventeenth, eigh-
teenth and nineteenth lines of said section; and 
also by adding at the end of said section the fol-
lowing: "Provided, that from and after the com-
pletion of the drive of all saw logs put into said 
Namakagon river and its tributaries during the 
logging season of 188t and 1885, intended for the 
St. Croix booms down and into said booms, not 
later, however, than November 1, 1$85, said com-
pany shall have no right to maintain any dams 
across said Namakagon river; but nothing herein 
shall affect the right to operate said dams above 
the range line between ranges nine and ten, to 
make said drive, nor affect the right of said dam 
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company to collect the tolls now provided by law 
upon all logs driven by the aid of said dams into 
the St. Croix booms, which are banked upon said 
Namakagon river, or any of its tributaries, above 
said range line and intended to be driven into 
said boom; provided, however, after the first day 
of May, 1885, the natural flow of the waters of 
said river above the Hayward dam shall not be 
diminished by the operation of said dams by said 
company. 

SEcnoN 2. Chapter 452, of the laws of 1869, Repealed. 
and the acts amendatory thereof, so far as the 
same grants any right to maintain dams across 
the Namakagon river or across any of the tribu-
taries of said river flowing into the same (except 
the Totogatic), or any rights granted by said chap-
ter or the amendments thereto, upon said Nama-
kagon river, or any of its .tributaries (except the 
Totogatic), are hereby repealed, and the said com-
pany is hereby relieved from all obligations there-
of ; provided, however, that this act shall not take 
effect so as to prevent said company from operat-
ing said dams upon said Namakagon river above 
the range line, between ranges nine and ten, for 
the purpose of driving all logs put into said Nama-
kagon river and its tributaries, above said range line 
during the present logging season intended for the 
St. Croix boom, down and into said booms, nor so 
as to interfere in any way with the collection of 
tolls on such logs, as now provided by law. 

SEerroN 3. Nothing herein contained shall be NO rights affee-
construed to, in any manner, affect the right of 'e d.  
said company to maintain any dams mentioned 
in said chapter 452, or any of its amendments, ex-
cept the dams upon the Namakagon river and its 
tributaries, other than the Totogatic, nor its right 
to collect the tolls now provided by law for main-
taining and operating dams upon streams other 
than said Namakagon river and its said tributaries. 

SECTION 4. Except as aforesaid, this act shall 
take effect and be in force from and after its pas-
sage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1885. 


